
February 6th, 2017

Notice Of Meeting

You are requested to attend the Council meeting to be held on Monday, 6th February 2017 at 
6:00 pm in  Mourne Room, Downshire Civic Centre.



Agenda

1  Apologies and Chairperson's Remarks

2  Declarations of Interest

Council Minutes For Adoption and Signing

3  Minutes of Council Meeting held on 9 January 2017
Council Minutes 9 1 2017.pdf Page 1

4  Action Sheet arising from Council Meeting held on 9 January
2017

Council-09012017.pdf Page 12

To set a District Rate for the financial year 2017/2018

5  To set a District Rate for the financial year 2017/2018 as
required under Section 3 of the Local Government Finance Act
(NI) 2011.

Report re District Rate 2017-18.pdf Page 14

Item 5 Appendix 1 - Summary of EWG meetings.pdf Page 17

Item 5 Appendix 2 - Four Year Capital Programme.pdf Page 20

Item 5 Appendix 3 - Prudential Indicators and MRP.pdf Page 21

Item 5 Appendix 4 - Treasury Management Strategy Statement.pdf Page 25

Item 5 Appendix 5 - District Rate.pdf Page 38

Appendix 6.pdf Page 39

Committee Minutes for Consideration and Adoption 

6  Minutes of Enterprise, Regeneration and Tourism Committee
Meeting held on 16 January 2017

ERT Mins  Jan 2017.pdf Page 41

7  Minutes of Strategy, Policy and Resources Committee Meeting



held on 19 January 2017
SPR Minutes 19-01-201.pdf Page 51

8  Minutes of Active and Healthy Communities Committee Meeting
held on 23 January 2017

AHC23012017.pdf Page 63

9  Minutes of Regulatory and Technical Services Committee
Meeting held on 25 January 2017

RTS Minutes 25012017.pdf Page 69

Correspondence and Conferences

10  Correspondence received from Minister for Communications,
Climate Action and Environment regarding Decommissioning of
Sellafield

sellafield waste site.pdf Page 78

11  Correspondence received from Department for Work &
Pensions re: Notice of Motion on Women's State Pension Age
Increase

Pensions.pdf Page 80

12  Correspondence received from Mr Simon Coveney TD - Right to
vote outside of the State

Oifig an Aire.pdf Page 83

For Noting

13  NILGA Work Plan
NILGA Workplan.pdf Page 84

Consultation Documents

14  DAERA Knowledge Framework (Education Strategy)
Consultation

stakeholder-letter-draft-knowledge-framework.pdf Page 90



draft-knowledge-framework-january-2017.pdf Page 92

Notices of Motion

15  Notice of Motion received from Councillor Ó Muirí

"That this Council agrees that the decision by DUP Minister Paul Givan to remove £50k bursaries from the
Líofa initiative shows further disregard for the Irish language and he should immediately restore £50k of
bursaries to the Líofa initiative"

16  Notice of Motion received from Councillor Stokes

"Newry, Mourne and Down District Council calls on the Department for Infrastructure to reverse its decision to
increase on street parking charges in Newry by 50% from 40p per hour to 60p per hour."

For Noting

17  Report of Efficiency Working Group Meetings

This item is deemed to be exempt under paragraph 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local Government
Act (Northern Ireland) 2014 - Information relating to the financial or business affairs of any particular
person (including the Council holding that information) and the public may, by resolution, be
excluded during this item of business.

18th November 2016 - copy attached

30th November 2016 - copy attached

22nd December 2016 - copy attached

16th January 2017 - copy attached

1st February 2017 - copy to follow

Efficiency Working Group 18.11.2016.pdf Not included

Efficiency Working Group 30.11.16.pdf Not included

Efficiency Working Group 22.12.16.pdf Not included

Efficiency Working Group 16 01 2017.pdf Not included



Invitees
Cllr Terry Andrews terry.andrews@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Naomi Bailie naomi.bailie@nmandd.org

Cllr Patrick Brown patrick.brown@nmandd.org

Cllr Robert Burgess robert.burgess@nmandd.org

Cllr Stephen Burns stephen.burns@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Pete Byrne pete.byrne@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Carr michael.carr@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mrs Dorinnia Carville dorinnia.carville@nmandd.org

Cllr charlie casey charlie.casey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr William Clarke william.clarke@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Garth Craig garth.craig@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Dermot Curran dermot.curran@downdc.gov.uk

Mr Eddy Curtis eddy.curtis@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Laura Devlin laura.devlin@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Sean Doran sean.doran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Sinead Ennis sinead.ennis@nmandd.org

Cllr Cadogan Enright cadogan.enright@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Gillian Fitzpatrick gillian.fitzpatrick@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Glyn Hanna glyn.hanna@nmandd.org

Mr Liam Hannaway liam.hannaway@nmandd.org

Cllr Valerie Harte valerie.harte@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Harry Harvey harry.harvey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Terry Hearty terry.hearty@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr David Hyland david.hyland@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Liz Kimmins liz.kimmins@nmandd.org

Cllr Mickey Larkin micky.larkin@nmandd.org

Mr Michael Lipsett michael.lipsett@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Kate Loughran kate.loughran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Jill Macauley jill.macauley@nmandd.org

Cllr Kevin Mc Ateer kevin.mcateer@nmandd.org

Cllr Declan McAteer declan.mcateer@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Andrew McMurray andrew.mcmurray@nmandd.org

Eileen McParland eileen.mcparland@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Roisin Mulgrew roisin.mulgrew@nmandd.org

Cllr Mark Murnin mark.murnin@nmandd.org

Cllr Barra O Muiri barra.omuiri@nmandd.org

Cllr Pol O'Gribin pol.ogribin@nmandd.org

Mr Canice O'Rourke canice.orourke@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Brian Quinn brian.quinn@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Henry Reilly henry.reilly@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Michael Ruane michael.ruane@newryandmourne.gov.uk



Cllr Gareth Sharvin gareth.sharvin@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Gary Stokes gary.stokes@nmandd.org

Sarah Taggart sarah-louise.taggart@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr David Taylor david.taylor@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Caroline Taylor Caroline.Taylor@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Jarlath Tinnelly jarlath.tinnelly@nmandd.org

Cllr John Trainor john.trainor@nmandd.org

Cllr William Walker william.walker@nmandd.org

Mrs Marie Ward marie.ward@downdc.gov.uk
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